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No cut has been imposed in these allocations so far.

(c) and (d). This Ministry haj, been urging the Planning Commission from time to time to make adequate out lays for Health a ad Family Planning Programmes in the Annual Plans.
The Planning Commission has appro ved an outlay of Rs. 44 crores for the Annual Plan 1975-76 in respect of Central and Centrally Sponsored Health Programmes against the out lay of Rs. 31.09 crores for these pro grammes for the year 1974-75. Simi larly for Family Planning Program mes, the Planning Commission haa approved an outlay of Rs. 83 crores Inclusive of foreign assistance for 1975-76 against the outlay of Rs.
54.13 crores for 1974-75.

Change In Product Mix of Steel plant*

*249. SHRI ANADI CHARAN
DAS:

SHRI PURUSHOTTAM
KAKODKAR:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether SAIL nas made ex tensive change in the product mix of the steel plants;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof; and

(c) whether the shifts in produc tion is towards p’ates and heavy structural?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI CHANDRAJIT
YADAV): (a) to (c) The product-mix of a steel plant is determined by the type and capacity of the various units anil in particular of the rol-
ing/ffnishing mi lies and related pro duction processes. It is, therefore, not possible to make extensive chan ges in the product-mix as such.

However, there is some scope of varying the production of various categoriesjsections within the overall production plan for a year.

Having regard to ihe position of supply and demand, SAIL has laid emphasis on the greater production of structural and plates in the last few months.

Engine or multi-role Combat Aircraft for LAP.

*250. SHRI BHAGIRATH BHAW-
WAR- Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government have de cided on the engine for the multi-role combat aircraft for the Indian Air-
lorce;

(b) if go, the horse power and the cost likely to be involved and the time likely to be taken for produc tion;

(c) the salient features of the engine; and

(d) whether any foreign col’aboration is envisaged?

THE MINISTER OF STATE (DE
FENCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (Smtl
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) 'No,
Sir

(b> 10 <d> Do not arise in view of the reply to (a)

Smuggling activities on Indo-Bangla desh border

*251. SHRI N E HORO: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether smuggling has become a way of life for a substantial num ber ot people including women and v-hildtfen along the Indo-Bangladeafo border:

